

Page: 1 of 3 Statement Date: 06/30/2022 Primary Account: 8200039220

Period: 05/31/22 to 06/30/22

արվակաիվՈՍկնեկիիիինաիիիիիիիինաիանՈւնիի

008707 0.8500 AB 0.461 NIBOBAN CONDO ASSOCIATION 20 FORESIDE RD **CUMBERLAND FORESIDE ME 04110-1426**

MANAGE YOUR MONEY ALL IN ONE PLACE.

Check out what our NEW tools can do for you and your finances!



Our financial tools have been seamlessly integrated into our online and mobile banking, and now you can securely connect all your accounts including cash, credit, loans and investments.

machiassavings.bank/financialtools

Account: 8200039220

EXCEPTIONAL CHECKING ACCOUNT

Last Statement	Previous Balance	Total Credits	Total Debits	This Statement	Current Balance
05/31/22	\$1,503.45	\$5,939.84 (16)	\$5,656.22 (24)	06/30/22	\$1,787.07

MINIMUM BALANCE \$725.14 AVG AVAILABLE BALANCE \$1,798.91

Total Credits Total Debits

\$5,939.84 \$5,656.22	

TRA	NSACTIONS			
Date	<u>Description</u>	Credits	Debits	Balance
05/31	BALANCE LAST STATEMENT			\$1,503.45
06/01	CHECK # 520		\$386.00	\$1,117.45
06/03	CMP CMP PMT 37189862060222		\$21.51	\$1,095.94
06/03	CMP CMP PMT 37189669060222		\$36.77	\$1,059.17
06/03	CMP CMP PMT 37189698060222		\$85.09	\$974.08
06/03	CMP CMP PMT 37189725060222		\$85.97	\$888.11
06/03	CMP CMP PMT 37189709060222		\$162.97	\$725.14
06/06	MOBILE CAPTURE DEPOSIT	\$139.58		\$864.72
06/07	MOBILE CAPTURE DEPOSIT	\$26.00		\$890.72
06/07	MOBILE CAPTURE DEPOSIT	\$28.36		\$919.08
06/07	MOBILE CAPTURE DEPOSIT	\$275.00		\$1,194.08
06/07	MOBILE CAPTURE DEPOSIT	\$525.00		\$1,719.08
06/07	INTUIT 59146335 DEPOSIT 524771992022162	\$275.00		\$1,994.08
06/07	INTUIT 24768945 TRAN FEE 524771992022162		\$2.75	\$1,991.33
06/13	INTUIT 88867735 DEPOSIT 524771992022162	\$24.58		\$2,015.91



PLEASE...NOTIFY US OF ANY CHANGE IN YOUR ADDRESS

THIS FORM IS PROVIDED TO HELP YOU BALANCE YOUR STATEMENT

WITHDRAWALS OUTSTANDING -NOT CHARGED TO ACCOUNT

No.		\$
	Total	\$

PLEASE BE SURE YOU HAVE ENTERED IN YOUR REGISTER ALL AUTOMATIC TRANSACTIONS SHOWN ON THE FRONT OF YOUR STATEMENT.

YOU SHOULD HAVE ADDED IF ANY OCCURRED: 1. Loan advances. 2. Credit memos. 3. Other automatic deposits. 4. Interest paid.	YOU SHOULD HAVE SUBTRACTED IF ANY OCCURRED: 1. Automatic loan payments. 2. Automatic savings transfers. 3. Service charges. 4. Debit memos. 5. Other automatic deductions and payments.
BALANCE SHOWN ON THIS STATEMENT	\$
ADD DEPOSITS NOT SHOWN ON THIS STATEMENT (IF ANY)	\$ \$
TOTAL	\$
SUBTRACT WITHDRAWALS OUTSTANDING	\$
BALANCE THIS BALANCE SHOULD AGREE WITH YOUR REGISTER BALANCE AFTER DEDUCTING SERVICE CHAR (IF ANY) SHOWN ON THIS STATEME	\$ GE

CUSTOMER'S DUTY TO DISCOVER AND REPORT

The notice below applies only to accounts of individuals maintained primarily for personal, family or household purposes.

You must examine your statement and any items within 30 days. If you discover any unauthorized signature(s) and/or any alteration(s) on the items, you must notify us. If you fail to notify us within 30 days you will not have a claim against us.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

Please examine this statement immediately. If you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt, telephone or write us at the telephone number or address located on the front of this statement. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared. If we do not hear from you within 60 days the account will be considered correct.

- (1) Tell us your name and account number (if any).
- (2) Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you need more information.
- (3) Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will recredit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

YOUR MSB MONEYLINE ACCOUNT SUMMARY OF RIGHTS IS OUTLINED BELOW

This is a summary of your rights; a full statement of your rights and our responsibilities under the Federal Fair Credit Billing Act will be sent to you both upon request and in response to a billing error notice.

Your MSB Moneyline Account is operated in conjunction with your Demand Deposit Account. Any charges for your checking account will be made to the Demand Deposit Account and they will be the same charges as are made for Demand Deposit Accounts not operated in conjunction with MSB Moneyline Accounts. The following information thus applies only to loans made to you under your MSB Moneyline Account line of credit.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR MSB MONEYLINE ACCOUNT (OVERDRAFT LOAN PROTECTION)

If you think your bill is wrong, or if you need more information about a transaction on your bill, write us on a separate sheet at the address located on the front of this bill as soon as possible. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first bill on which the error or problem appeared. You can telephone us, but doing so will not preserve your rights. In your letter, give us the following information:

- (1) Tell us your name and account number.
- (2) Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.
- (3) Describe the error you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you need more information.

You do not have to pay any money in question while we are investigating, but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your bill that are not in question. While we investigate your questions, we cannot report you as delinquent or take any action to collect the amount you question.

We figure a portion of the FINANCE CHARGE on your MSB Moneyline Account by applying the daily periodic rate(s) to the "Daily Balance" of your account for the billing cycle. To get the "Daily Balance" we take the beginning balance of your account each day, add any new advances, and subtract any payments or credits and unpaid FINANCE CHARGES. This gives us the daily balance.

The minimum periodic payment required is shown on the front of this bill. You may pay off your MSB Moneyline Account loan balance at any time, or make voluntary additional payments. Payments shall be applied, first to any unpaid FINANCE CHARGES, and second to the principal loan balance outstanding in your Demand Deposit Loan Account. Periodic statements may be sent to you at the end of each billing cycle showing your MSB Moneyline Account loan transactions.

Send payments and inquiries to the address shown on front of bill.

NOTE: Payments received after close of business shall be deemed received on the following business day for purposes of crediting your account.



* Indicates a Gap in Check Number Sequence

Page: 2 of 3 Statement Date: **06/30/2022** Primary Account: **8200039220**

TRA	NSACTIONS (Continued)			
Date	Description	Credits	Debits	Balance
06/13	MSB ONLINE TRANSFER FROM BUSINESS NIB ****22770	\$3,000.00		\$5,015.91
06/13	XX6755 POS PURCHASE 06/13 22:49 INTUIT *QUICKBOO CL.IN		\$50.00	\$4,965.91
	TUIT.COM CA 00000000			
06/13	XX6755 POS PURCHASE 06/10 03:20 IN *TOWNLINE PRO 207-3 180041		\$225.00	\$4,740.91
	ME 00000000 03			
06/13	INTUIT 54343235 TRAN FEE 524771992022162		\$0.25	\$4,740.66
06/13	CMP CMP PMT 37303215061022		\$46.29	\$4,694.37
06/14	MOBILE CAPTURE DEPOSIT	\$275.00		\$4,969.37
06/14	INTUIT 01704575 DEPOSIT 524771992022162	\$118.18		\$5,087.55
06/14	INTUIT 67554285 TRAN FEE 524771992022162		\$1.18	\$5,086.37
06/14	V.S. PROPERTY MA SALE		\$3,740.00	\$1,346.37
06/15	INTUIT 06750815 DEPOSIT 524771992022162	\$76.57		\$1,422.94
06/15	INTUIT 72525635 TRAN FEE 524771992022162		\$0.77	\$1,422.17
06/16	MOBILE CAPTURE DEPOSIT	\$76.57		\$1,498.74
06/16	MOBILE CAPTURE DEPOSIT	\$275.00		\$1,773.74
06/16	XX6755 POS PURCHASE 06/15 12:41 ARCHIES INC 207-364242 5 ME		\$121.00	\$1,652.74
	11476873 052447			
06/22	INTUIT 44090105 DEPOSIT 524771992022162	\$275.00		\$1,927.74
06/22	INTUIT 09539565 TRAN FEE 524771992022162		\$2.75	\$1,924.99
06/23	INTUIT 48158015 DEPOSIT 524771992022162	\$275.00		\$2,199.99
06/23	INTUIT 14028735 TRAN FEE 524771992022162		\$2.75	\$2,197.24
06/29	INTUIT 81496425 DEPOSIT 524771992022162	\$275.00		\$2,472.24
06/29	INTUIT 47239295 TRAN FEE 524771992022162		\$2.75	\$2,469.49
06/30	XX6755 POS PURCHASE 06/29 05:17 IN *TOWNLINE PRO 207-3 180041		\$225.00	\$2,244.49
	ME 00000000 07			
06/30	CMP CMP PMT 37538422062922		\$20.68	\$2,223.81
06/30	CMP CMP PMT 37538390062922		\$46.29	\$2,177.52
06/30	CMP CMP PMT 37538375062922		\$73.73	\$2,103.79
06/30	CMP CMP PMT 37538412062922		\$87.01	\$2,016.78
06/30	CMP CMP PMT 37538403062922		\$229.71	\$1,787.07
06/30	BALANCE THIS STATEMEN.T			\$1,787.07
CHE	CKS			
Date	Check No Amount Date Check No Amount	Date	Check No	Amount
06/01	520 \$386.00 stee a Gap in Check Number Sequence			

NIBOBAN CONDO ASSOCIATION 03-19 4 CETY CENTER PORTLAND, ME 04101-8427	≤-24-202-} 	520 22/13/2017 80/1005 19905
Paytosho Puray Powers C Threehundred teigh	oniforny sz lty-sixNNB/k	&60 0 ==_c
Machias Savings Bank For DIV # 70930	Lucy Lyo	len-
:::11274531: 620 003929	51° 0520	

520 \$386.00 6/1/2022